DETACH BUMPER CATCH
INSTRUCTIONFULL EXTENSION SOFT-CLOSE
SLIDE GS-3670
[Self & Soft Closing] [Full Extension (3 Members)]
[Easy to Detach]
12.7
12.7
25.44.4×6.1 Oval

you at the same time.
※ As soon as the stock of this product runs out, the slide detaching method is
changed from Fig.1 to Fig 2, and the drawing is changed from Fig.3 to Fig.4.
Item Name
Slide
Length
Travel
Length
A B C D E F G
Load Capacity
N/pair
Load Capacity
kgf/pair
Weight
(kg/pair)
GS-3670-250 250 200 124
–
–
–
87
–
–
147 15
0.54
GS-3670-300 300 300 174
119
0.66
GS-3670-350 350 350 96 224 183 0.78
GS-3670-400 400 400 160 256 199
196 20
0.9
GS-3670-450 450 450 96 192 306 247 1.02
GS-3670-500 500 500
128 224
356
215
295 1.12
GS-3670-550 550 550 352 406 343 1.24
GS-3670-600 600 600 384 456 247 375 1.38
Sold in pairs (2 pcs).
●Full extension (3 members).
●The drawer can be fully pulled out for slide length 300mm or above.
●Soft-closes at 20mm distance from closed position (slide length 350mm